Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type:  B32320I
Ordering code:  B32320I*
Date:  October 2020
Version:  V1.0
 TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

1) *) Max.
dimensions
P1/P2 Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS, max.
2)
60 ºC Amb.
Îpeak ESRtyp ESLtyp
3)
 tanδ
max.
Pcs./
Pkg.
 D × H 10 kHz  10 kHz  1 kHz
       (10-3)
µF mm mm  ARMS kA m nH
VR,85 °C = 450 V DC
20 35 × 53 22.5/12.7 B32320I4206K000 20 0.4 3.8 30 1.0 84
27 35 × 53 22.5/12.7 B32320I4276K000 20 0.54 4.0 30 1.2 84
88 50 × 57 37.5/16.0 B32320I4886K000 27.6 1.75 2.4 35 1.7 32
200 50 × 95 37.5/16.0 B32320I4207K000 25 1.4 4.0 60 5.5 32
260 50 × 120 37.5/16.0 B32320I4267K000 23 1.56 5.0 75 8.0 32
VR,85 °C = 800 V DC
15 35 × 53 22.5/12.7 B32320I8156K000 20 0.33 3.8 30 1 84
50 50 × 57 37.5/16.0 B32320I8506K000 26.5 1.1 3.2 35 1.5 32
110 50 × 95 37.5/16.0 B32320I8117K000 22 1.0 5.0 60 4.3 32
150 50 × 120 37.5/16.0 B32320I8157K000 23 1.1 5.0 75 6.15 32
200 60 × 120 42.5/20.3 B32320I8207K000 27.5 1.5 3.6 75 6.15 21
VR,85 °C = 1100 V DC
9.5 35 × 53 22.5/12.7 B32320I0955K000 16.4 0.38 5.2 30 1 84
30 50 × 57 37.5/16.0 B32320I0306K000 22.5 1.2 4.0 35 1.2 32
70 50 × 95 37.5/16.0 B32320I0706K000 23 1.4 4.7 60 3.5 32
100 50 × 120 37.5/16.0 B32320I0107K000 23 1.5 5.0 75 4.5 32
150 60 × 120 42.5/20.3 B32320I0157K000 22.4 2.2 4.3 75 5.3 21
VR,85 °C = 1300 V DC
6.5 35 × 53 22.5/12.7 B32320I1655K000 16.4 0.39 4.9 30 1.0 84
21 50 × 57 37.5/16.0 B32320I1216K000 20 1.26 5.0 35 1.2 32
50 50 × 95 37.5/16.0 B32320I1506K000 24 1.5 4.0 60 2.4 32
66 50 × 120 37.5/16.0 B32320I1666K000 23 1.65 5.0 75 3.9 32
100 60 × 120 42.5/20.3 B32320I1107K000 22.4 2.5 4.3 75 3.2 21
 Film Capacitors B32320I*
 Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP) B32320I
CAP FILM I&A AC PD October 2020
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 20
Important notes at the end of this document.